U10 Girls
1 Lap Hurdles

1 Lap

2 Laps

Vertical Jump
S. Long Jump

Speed Bounce

Chest Push
Soft Javelin
Obstacle Relay

U10 Boys

1 Lap Hurdles
2 Lap

S. Long Jump

Speed Bounce
Soft Javelin

Ul1 Girls

2 Lap Hurdles
2 Laps

S. Long Jump
S. Triple Jump
Speed Bounce
Chest Push

Ull Boys
2 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps
4 Laps

Vertical Jump

S. Long Jump
S. Triple Jump

9th
10th
=7th
15th
16th
19th
5th
16th
17th
9th
10th
10th
11th
1st
5th
11th
=6th
2nd
2nd

4th
3rd
1st
2nd
4th
3rd
1st
3rd
5th

3rd
8th
5th
2nd
1st
=2nd

2nd
4th
3rd
2nd
3rd
1st
3rd
6th
4th
1st

Devon Sportshall League

And County Championships - Dawlish

Sunday 17th November

Amy Briant
Charlotte Watts
Bobbie Tomlinson
Amy Briant

Ellena Nosworthy
Evie Kirby

Bobbie Tomlinson
Charlotte Watts
Evie Kirby

Amy Briant
Isabelle Drew
Isabelle Drew
Ellena Nosworthy
Ellena Nosworthy
Charlotte Watts
Evie Kirby

Bobbie Tomlinson
Isabelle Drew

Nicholas Ogle
Ethan Thomas
Nicholas Ogle
Ethan Thomas
Harry Benton
Harry Benton
Ethan Thomas
Nicholas Ogle
Harry Benton

Isabella Trowell
Isla Hurst
Isla Hurst
Isabella Trowell
Isabella Trowell
Isla Hurst

Alfie Lowe
Luke Hayes
Billy Wraight
Finlay Bechley
Callum Williams
Finlay Bechley
Callum Williams
Billy Wraight
Luke Hayes
Finlay Bechley

16.1s
16.7s
13.1s
14.0s
14.1s
14.7s
25.3s
26.8s
26.9s
29cm
27cm
1.57m
1.47m
52

47

42
3.75m
10.00m
85.6s

13.9s
25.0s
1.84m
1.74m
1.62m
48
15.50m
13.00m
12.25m

27.2s
28.0s
1.62m
5.29m
57
4.50m

26.5s
28.2s
24.7s
52.6s
53.0s
43cm
43cm
36cm
1.91m
5.14m

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Pos.

1st
2nd
3rd

Teams After 2 Meetings

Team
North Devon
Newton Abbot
Erme Valley

Club Pts.
241
144
110

Teams After 2 Meetings

Team
Erme Valley
Torbay
Plymouth

Club Pts.
168
136

71

Teams After 2 Meetings

Team
Newton Abbot
North Devon
Torbay
Erme Valley

Club Pts.
218
117
115
109

Teams After 2 Meetings

Team
Erme Valley
Newton Abbot

Dartmouth

Club Pts.
230
160

90




Speed Bounce

Chest Push
Soft Javelin

Obstacle Relay

U13 Girls
2 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps

4 Laps

Vertical Jump

S. Long Jump

S. Triple Jump

Speed Bounce

Shot
Obstacle Relay

U13 Boys
2 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps
Vertical Jump
S. Long Jump

Speed Bounce

U15 Girls
2 Lap Hurdles
High Jump

U15 Boys
2 Lap Hurdles

2 Laps
4 Laps
S. Long Jump
S. Triple Jump

1st
2nd
1st
4th
5th
1st

3rd
11th
=6th
=6th
10th
2nd
4th
10th
7th
8th
5th
7th
8th
14th
3rd
9th
13th
1st
3rd
8th
1st

4th
6th
7th
6th
7th
8th
3rd
6th

=4th
1st

4th
5Sth
6th
2nd
2nd

Billy Wraight
Alfie Lowe
Callum Williams
Alfie Lowe
Luke Hayes

Rose Bruynseels
Chloe Jones

Isabelle Firth

Rose Bruynseels
Maddison Nosworthy
Bella May

Isabelle Firth

Libby Kirby

Olivia Cronin

Bella May

Rose Bruynseels
Maddison Nosworthy
Olivia Cronin

Chloe Jones
Maddison Nosworthy
Isabelle Firth

Libby Kirby

Bella May

Libby Kirby

Chloe Jones

Edward Watts
George Benton
Daniel Adderley
Daniel Adderley
Edward Watts
Daniel Adderley
Edward Watts
George Benton

Ella Isaias
Ella Isaias

Tom McDowall
Tom McDowall
Tom McDowall
Andreas Isaias
Andreas Isaias

57

56

5.50m

13.75m

12.50m

79.9s

26.1s Pos.

30.3s 1st

23.9s 2nd

23.9s 3rd

24.3s

51.0s

51.1s

57.4s

46cm

43cm

2.09m

1.97m

1.97m

1.68m

5.93m

5.08m

4.47m

86

81

3.76m

76.2s

28.0s Pos.

28.4s 1st

27.7s 2nd

35cm 3rd

1.66m 6th

1.55m

72

65

24.9s Pos.

1.55m =CR 1st
2nd
3rd
5th

28.1s Pos.

23.7s 1st

52.3s 2nd

2.22m 3rd

6.77m 4th

Teams After 2 Meetings

Team
Erme Valley
Tavistock
Plymouth

Club Pts.
211
205
163

Teams After 2 Meetings

Team
Plymouth
Torbay
Dartmouth
Erme Valley

Club Pts.
174
127
83
41

Teams After 2 Meetings

Team
Torbay
Plymouth
Exeter
Erme Valley

Club Pts.
206
196
148
42

Teams After 2 Meetings

Team
North Devon
Tavistock
Torbay
Erme Valley

Club Pts.
147
112
101
87



Overall Positions After 2 Meetings

1st Erme Valley 998
2nd  Plymouth 863
3rd  Torbay 859
4th  North Devon 797
5th  Newton Abbot 628
6th  Tavistock 444
7th  Exeter 386
8th  South Devon 300

9th Dartmouth 293



