<u>Devon Sportshall League</u> <u>And County Championships - Dawlish</u> <u>Sunday 17th November</u>

U10 Girls					Teams After 2 Mee	<u>tings</u>
1 Lap Hurdles	9th	Amy Briant	16.1s	Pos.	<u>Team</u>	Club Pts.
1 l an	10th =7th	Charlotte Watts Bobbie Tomlinson	16.7s 13.1s	1st	North Devon	241
1 Lap	=701 15th	Amy Briant	13.15 14.0s	2nd 3rd	Newton Abbot Erme Valley	144 110
	16th	Ellena Nosworthy	14.1s	Jiu	Lime valley	110
	19th	Evie Kirby	14.7s			
2 Laps	5th	Bobbie Tomlinson	25.3s			
	16th	Charlotte Watts	26.8s			
	17th	Evie Kirby	26.9s			
Vertical Jump	9th	Amy Briant	29cm			
C Long Jump	10th 10th	Isabelle Drew Isabelle Drew	27cm 1.57m			
S. Long Jump	10th	Ellena Nosworthy	1.37III 1.47m			
Speed Bounce	1st	Ellena Nosworthy	52			
opeed bounce	5th	Charlotte Watts	47			
	11th	Evie Kirby	42			
Chest Push	=6th	Bobbie Tomlinson	3.75m			
Soft Javelin	2nd	Isabelle Drew	10.00m			
Obstacle Relay	2nd		85.6s			
IIIO Povo					Tanna Affan 2 Maa	Ain an
<u>U10 Boys</u> 1 Lap Hurdles	4th	Nicholas Ogle	13.9s	D	Teams After 2 Meetings	
2 Lap Hurdies	3rd	Ethan Thomas	25.0s	<u>Pos.</u> 1st	<u>Team</u> Erme Valley	<u>Club Pts.</u> 168
S. Long Jump	1st	Nicholas Ogle	1.84m	2nd	Torbay	136
o. =0g op	2nd	Ethan Thomas	1.74m	3rd	Plymouth	71
	4th	Harry Benton	1.62m		•	
Speed Bounce	3rd	Harry Benton	48			
Soft Javelin	1st	Ethan Thomas	15.50m			
	3rd	Nicholas Ogle	13.00m			
	5th	Harry Benton	12.25m			
U11 Girls					Teams After 2 Mee	tinas
2 Lap Hurdles	3rd	Isabella Trowell	27.2s	Pos.	Team	Club Pts.
2 Laps	8th	Isla Hurst	28.0s	1st	Newton Abbot	218
S. Long Jump	5th	Isla Hurst	1.62m	2nd	North Devon	117
S. Triple Jump	2nd	Isabella Trowell	5.29m	3rd	Torbay	115
Speed Bounce	1st	Isabella Trowell	57	4th	Erme Valley	109
Chest Push	=2nd	Isla Hurst	4.50m			
U11 Boys					Toams After 2 Mee	tings
2 Lap Hurdles	2nd	Alfie Lowe	26.5s	Pos.	Teams After 2 Mee	Club Pts.
2 Lap Haraics	4th	Luke Hayes	28.2s	1st	Erme Valley	230
2 Laps	3rd	Billy Wraight	24.7s	2nd	Newton Abbot	160
4 Laps	2nd	Finlay Bechley	52.6s	3rd	Dartmouth	90
•	3rd	Callum Williams	53.0s			
Vertical Jump	1st	Finlay Bechley	43cm			
	3rd	Callum Williams	43cm			
	6th	Billy Wraight	36cm			
S. Long Jump	4th	Luke Hayes	1.91m			
S. Triple Jump	1st	Finlay Bechley	5.14m			

Speed Bounce Chest Push Soft Javelin Obstacle Relay	1st 2nd 1st 4th 5th 1st	Billy Wraight Alfie Lowe Callum Williams Alfie Lowe Luke Hayes	57 56 5.50m 13.75m 12.50m 79.9s				
U13 Girls 2 Lap Hurdles 2 Laps 4 Laps Vertical Jump S. Long Jump S. Triple Jump Speed Bounce Shot	3rd 11th =6th 10th 2nd 4th 10th 7th 8th 7th 8th 14th 3rd 9th 13th 1st 3rd 8th	Rose Bruynseels Chloe Jones Isabelle Firth Rose Bruynseels Maddison Nosworthy Bella May Isabelle Firth Libby Kirby Olivia Cronin Bella May Rose Bruynseels Maddison Nosworthy Olivia Cronin Chloe Jones Maddison Nosworthy Isabelle Firth Libby Kirby Bella May Libby Kirby Chloe Jones	26.1s 30.3s 23.9s 23.9s 24.3s 51.0s 51.1s 57.4s 46cm 43cm 2.09m 1.97m 1.68m 5.93m 5.08m 4.47m 86 81 3.76m		<u>Pos.</u> 1st 2nd 3rd	Teams After 2 Meers Team Erme Valley Tavistock Plymouth	tings
Obstacle Relay U13 Boys 2 Lap Hurdles 2 Laps Vertical Jump S. Long Jump Speed Bounce	4th 6th 7th 6th 7th 8th 3rd 6th	Edward Watts George Benton Daniel Adderley Daniel Adderley Edward Watts Daniel Adderley Edward Watts George Benton	28.0s 28.4s 27.7s 35cm 1.66m 1.55m 72		Pos. 1st 2nd 3rd 6th	Teams After 2 Mee Team Plymouth Torbay Dartmouth Erme Valley	tings Club Pts. 174 127 83 41
U15 Girls 2 Lap Hurdles High Jump	=4th 1st	Ella Isaias Ella Isaias	24.9s 1.55m	=CR	Pos. 1st 2nd 3rd 5th	Teams After 2 Mee Team Torbay Plymouth Exeter Erme Valley	tings Club Pts. 206 196 148 42
U15 Boys 2 Lap Hurdles 2 Laps 4 Laps S. Long Jump S. Triple Jump	4th 5th 6th 2nd 2nd	Tom McDowall Tom McDowall Tom McDowall Andreas Isaias Andreas Isaias	28.1s 23.7s 52.3s 2.22m 6.77m		Pos. 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Teams After 2 Mee Team North Devon Tavistock Torbay Erme Valley	tings Club Pts. 147 112 101 87

Overall Positions After 2 Meetings

1st	Erme Valley	998
2nd	Plymouth	863
3rd	Torbay	859
4th	North Devon	797
5th	Newton Abbot	628
6th	Tavistock	444
7th	Exeter	386
8th	South Devon	300
9th	Dartmouth	293